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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS XVI.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

.tern. 19 '6-7.
PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS— contd.

19

VOTE No. 56—continued.
Salaries—continued.
Nelson—
Officer Commanding (also house allowance, £50)
3 Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (also house allowance,

£50 each)

£

240

383

20 Canterbury—
Officer Commanding District (also house allowance,

£50)
5 Drill Instructors : 4 at 7s. per day (also house allow-

ance, £50 each), 1 at £150 ...
D.A.A.G. (A duties)
D.A.A.G. (B duties)
2 Clerks: I at £220, 1 at £166

325

661
50
50

386
21 Otago—

Officer Commanding District (also house allowance,
£50)

1 District Adjutant (also house allowance, £25)
Mounted Instructorat £201 (also house allowance, £50)
7 Drill Instructors : 5 at 7s. per day (also houseallow-

ance, £50 each), 1 at £150, 1 at £150 (6 months) ...
D.A.A.G. (A duties)
D.A.A.G. (B duties)
Clerk

325
225
201

863
50
50

166

Other Charges—
Travelling-alloivances—

Auckland ...
Wellington
Nelson
Canterbury
Otago

Advertising
Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowances for Adult

Corps
Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowance, and

Allowance for Rent and lighting Halls, for Cadets...
Cleaning Offices
Daylight Parades
Efficiency Fees for Volunteers
Extra-duty pay for members of Permanent Force in-

structing Volunteers after working-hours, including
men on launches conveying Volunteers, or otherwise
assisting while on this instructional duty ; also, extra
pay for men told off for clerical duties, and extra
"working-pay"

Forage and House Allowances
Freight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges ...
Guards of Honour, Escorts ...
Horses for Guns, Field Artillery, Engineers, Bearer

Corps, and Staff
Labour, delivering Cargo ... ... ,..
Maintenance and Repairs of Drill-sheds, Barrack-

rooms, Mobilisation Stores, and Workshops
Miscellaneous Stores: Volunteers
Purchase and Keep of Horses for Field Batteries at

Wellington
Rent of Offices, Fuel, Light, and Office Requisites ...
Railway Fares for Defence Forces
Rent, Repair, and Improvements to Rifle Ranges
Repairs to Tents, and Purchase and Repairs of Flags
Refund Customs Duty paid by Colonial Ammunition

Compay on machinery and stores for manufacture
of Ammunition for New Zealand Government

7,748

22
550
600
350
350
400

5023
24

25
30,000

26
27
28
29

1,880
50

1,600
2,750

30
31
32
33

250
1,820
2,600

100

34
35

1,000
50

36
37

500
100

38
39
40
41
42

500
85

4,000
1,000

100
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