Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XVI.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1906–7.	
	PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—contd.		
	VOTE No. 56—continued. Salaries—continued.	£	£
1 9.	Nelson— Officer Commanding (also house allowance, £50)	240	
	3 Drill Instructors at 7s. per day (also house allowance, £50 each)	383	
20	Canterbury— Officer Commanding District (also house allowance,	205	
	5 Drill Instructors: 4 at 7s. per day (also house allow-	325	
	ance, £50 each), 1 at £150	661 50	
	D.A.A.G. (B duties)	50	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £220, 1 at £166	. 386	
21	Otago— Officer Commanding District (also house allowance,		
	£50) [325	
	1 District Adjutant (also house allowance, £25) Mounted Instructor at £201 (also house allowance, £50) 7 Drill Instructors: 5 at 7s. per day (also house allow-	225 201	
	ance, £50 each), 1 at £150, 1 at £150 (6 months)	863	
	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	50 50	
	Clerk	166	
		7,748	
00	OTHER CHARGES—	7,1±0	
22	Travelling-allowances— Auckland	550	
	Wellington	600	
	Nelson	350	
	Canterbury Otago	350 400	
23	Advertising	50	
24	Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowances for Adult Corps	30,000	
25	Capitation, Target, and Marking Allowance, and Allowance for Rent and lighting Halls, for Cadets	1,880	
$\frac{26}{27}$	Cleaning Offices	50	
28	Efficiency Fees for Volunteers	$\frac{1,600}{2,750}$	•
29	Extra-duty pay for members of Permanent Force in- structing Volunteers after working-hours, including men on launches conveying Volunteers, or otherwise	_,,,,,	
	assisting while on this instructional duty; also, extra		
	pay for men told off for clerical duties, and extra	250	
30	Forage and House Allowances	1,820	
$\frac{31}{32}$	Freight, Cartage, and Shipping Charges	2,600	
33	Guards of Honour, Escorts Horses for Guns, Field Artillery, Engineers, Bearer	100	
	Corps, and Staff	1,000	
34 35	Labour, delivering Cargo	50	
JU	Maintenance and Repairs of Drill-sheds, Barrack-rooms, Mobilisation Stores, and Workshops	500	
36 37	Miscellaneous Stores: Volunteers Purchase and Keep of Horses for Field Batteries at	100	
38	Wellington Rent of Offices, Fuel, Light, and Office Requisites	500 85	•
39	Railway Fares for Defence Forces	4,000	
$\frac{40}{41}$	Rent, Repair, and Improvements to Rifle Ranges Repairs to Tents, and Purchase and Repairs of Flags Refund Customs Duty paid by Colonial Ammunition	1,000 100	
- -	Compay on machinery and stores for manufacture of Ammunition for New Zealand Government	100	